
2013 SOFTBALL - ACCURACY THROW

FEMALE
First Name Last Name City State Age Score Place Medal

Jody Walter Des Moines IA 51 60 1 Gold

Lori Patton Des Moines IA 50 10 2 Silver

Jennifer Roberts West Des Moines IA 57 50 1 Gold

Cheryl Sander Altoona IA 59 0 2 Silver

Marilyn Arends West Des Moines IA 62 90 1 Gold

Vicki Morris New Virginia IA 63 60 2 Silver

Deborah Lee Cummings IA 63 40 3 Bronze

Paula Schultz Indianola IA 60 0 4

Neva Weisskopf Lehigh Acres FL 65 50 1 Gold

Phyllis Weeda Des Moines IA 69 20 2 Gold

Jean Minahan Des Moines IA 71 20 1 Gold

Nancy Baker Clive IA 82 20 1 Gold

Carolyn Dodd Des Moines IA 81 10 2 Silver

Ernestine Davis Des Moines IA 86 0 1 Gold

Irene Smith Montrose IA 89 0 1 Gold

MALE
Thomas Shide Urbandale IA 50 100 1 Gold

BRENT ALEXANDER West Des Moines IA 52 70 2 Silver

Tom Girard St. Louis MO 53 70 3 Silver

Greg Palmersheim Des Moines IA 58 110 1 Gold

Rick Vanscoy Martensdale IA 57 100 2 Silver

Wayne Callahan Arnolds Park IA 59 90 3 Bronze

Joseph Bohlke Des Moines IA 58 70 4

Randy Davis Altoona IA 57 70 5

David Strege Winterset IA 55 50 6

Kenneth Hopper Waukee IA 57 30 7

Ted Goudge Maryville MO 57 20 8

Dale Thede Urbandale IA 62 160 1 Gold

KIM ZESCH Gilman IA 61 140 2 Silver

Brad Ewest Ankeny IA 60 120 3 Bronze

DENNIS POSEKANY Cedar Rapids IA 64 100 4

Dennis Hinckley Sioux Falls SD 62 50 5

Tarry Cory Indianola IA 65 120 1 Gold



Alan Schenck Clarinda IA 67 100 2 Silver

Robert Kranz Kapaa HI 66 100 3 Silver

Marvin Burton Desmoines IA 66 80 4 Bronze

RON PETERSON Waukee IA 69 70 5

David Lee Omaha NE 65 40 6

Paul Stoll West Des Moines IA 69 30 7

James Miller Vail IA 65 20 8

Richard Rounds Boone IA 66 10 9

Denny Adair Osceola IA 65 0 10

Frank Perez West Des Moines IA 71 80 1 Gold

Jim Brennan Lakeville MN 70 80 2 Gold

Steve Wilson West Des Moines IA 70 50 3 Silver

Mike Schaumburg West Des Moines IA 72 50 4 Bronze

Rich Hoidahl Johnston IA 72 30 5

Ruben Rullan Urbandale IA 72 0 6

Duane Shaw Kansas City KS 75 100 1 Gold

Fred Bankus Pella IA 77 90 2 Gold

David Easterla Maryville MO 75 70 3 Bronze

KEN CLARK Urbandale IA 77 60 4 Silver

Wilbur Veenstra Pella IA 75 50 5 Bronze

Robert DeClerck Reynolds IL 76 30 6

BART YOUNG Ruidoso NM 82 90 1 Gold

Tom Little Knoxville IA 81 50 2 Gold

Daniel Teran West Des Moines IA 82 30 3 Silver

Ralph Scott West Des Moines IA 84 20 4 Bronze

Bill Park Muscatine IA 80 0 5

Lee Kane Urbandale IA 80 0 6

Frank Bollinger Excelsior Springs MO 85 30 1 Gold

Keith Baker Clive IA 87 20 2 Gold

Donald Childs Davenport IA 87 20 3 Silver

Howard Dewell Quincy IL 91 30 1 Gold

Harold McCollum West Des Moines IA 96 10 2 Gold



2013 SOFTBALL - DISTANCE THROW

FEMALE
First Last City ST Age Distance Place Medal

Jody Walter Des Moines IA 51 108' 1 Gold

Lori Patton Des Moines IA 50 69' 9" 2 Silver

Jennifer Roberts West Des Moines IA 57 117' 8" 1 Gold

Cheryl Sander Altoona IA 59 58' 6" 2 Silver

Marilyn Arends West Des Moines IA 62 110' 1 Gold

Vicki Morris New Virginia IA 63 72' 9" 2 SilverPaula Schultz Indianola IA 60 57' 6" 3 Bronze

Deborah Lee Cummings IA 63 53' 1" 3 Bronze

Neva Weisskopf Lehigh Acres FL 65 96' 2" 1 Gold

Phyllis Weeda Des Moines IA 69 71' 1" 1 Gold

Sharon Powell West Des Moines IA 73 43' 10" 1 Gold

Nancy Baker Clive IA 82 43' 5" 1 Gold

Carolyn Dodd Des Moines IA 81 34' 2 Silver

Ernestine Davis Des Moines IA 86 38' 7" 1 Gold

Irene Smith Montrose IA 89 37' 8" 2 Silver

MALE
Doug Roby Sioux Falls SD 53 225' 1 Gold

Tom Girard St. Louis MO 53 219' 2 Silver

Thomas Shide Urbandale IA 50 161' 3" 3 Gold

David Strege Winterset IA 55 222' 5" 1 Gold

Ted Goudge Maryville MO 57 168' 5 2 Silver

Joseph Bohlke Des Moines IA 58 155' 4" 3 Silver

Randy Davis Altoona IA 57 154' 8" 4 Bronze

Kenneth Hopper Waukee IA 57 122' 9" 5

Wayne Callahan Arnolds Park IA 59 104' 4" 6

Dennis Hinckley Sioux Falls SD 62 156' 1 Gold

Brad Ewest Ankeny IA 60 149' 2 Gold

DENNIS POSEKANY Cedar Rapids IA 64 127' 3" 3 Silver

Tarry Cory Clive IA 65 201' 1 Gold

Tony Toigo Indianola IA 67 173' 8" 2 Silver

Paul Stoll West Des Moines IA 69 162' 4" 3 Bronze

RON PETERSON Waukee IA 69 151' 8" 4

Marvin Burton Desmoines IA 66 150' 7" 5

David Lee Omaha NE 65 119' 6



Alan Schenck Clarinda IA 67 105' 3" 7

James Miller Vail IA 65 72' 5" 8

Steve Wilson West Des Moines IA 70 140' 5" 1 Gold

Frank Perez West Des Moines IA 71 120' 5" 2 Silver

Mike Schaumburg West Des Moines IA 72 115' 3 Bronze

Rich Hoidahl Johnston IA 72 97' 4

Ruben Rullan Urbandale IA 72 67' 5" 5

DON HUTCHINSON West Des Moines IA 77 144' 1 Gold

Fred Bankus Pella IA 77 131' 2 Silver

David Easterla Maryville MO 75 126' 3 Bronze

Duane Shaw Kansas City KS 75 109' 4

Don Zimmer West Des Moines IA 79 104' 5 Bronze

Robert DeClerck Reynolds IL 76 83' 9" 6

Wilbur Veenstra Pella IA 75 69' 6" 7

BART YOUNG Ruidoso NM 82 102' 2" 1 Gold

Lee Kane Urbandale IA 80 98' 5" 2 Gold

Daniel Teran West Des Moines IA 82 91' 3" 3 Silver

Bill Park Muscatine IA 80 72' 7" 4 Bronze

Tom Little Knoxville IA 81 72' 5

Ralph Scott West Des Moines IA 84 57' 5" 6

Donald Childs Davenport IA 87 81' 5" 1 Gold

Edward Failor West Des Moines IA 86 81' 2 Silver

Frank Bollinger Excelsior Springs MO 85 71'2" 3 Bronze

Keith Baker Clive IA 87 51' 9" 4 Bronze

Howard Dewell Quincy IL 91 64'3" 1 Gold


